



Figure 2 • Figure 2 • Figura 2

ITEM REPÈRE ARTÍCULO	PART NO. N° DE PIECE NO. DE PIEZA	DESCRIPTION • DESCRIPTION • DESCRIPCIÓN	MODEL (CATALOG NO.) • MODÈLE/CATALOGUE NUMÉRO • MODELO/CATÁLOGO NÚMERO											
			6EN-CIA-SFS (506630)	6EN-CIA-SFS (506631)	6EN-CIA-SFS (506635)	6EN-CIA-SFS (506636)	6EN-CIM (506510)	6EN-CIM (506610)	6EN-CIM (506611)	6EN-CIM (506612)	6EN-CIA-RF (506620)	6EN-CIA-RF (506619)	6EN-CIM (506615)	6EN-CIM (506616)
1	106398	Cover, 10' cord, automatic • Couvercle, 10' cordon, automatique • Cubierta, 10' cable, automática	1	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	
1	106406	Cover, 20' cord, automatic • Couvercle, 20' cordon, automatique • Cubierta, 20' cable, automática	--	1	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	
1	106408	Cover, 10' cord, manual • Couvercle, 10' cordon, manuel • Cubierta, 10' cable, manual	--	--	--	--	--	1	--	--	1	--	--	
1	106414	Cover, 10' cord, automatic, 230V plug • Couvercle, 10' cordon, automatique, 230V fiche • Cubierta, 10' cable, automática, 230V enchufe	--	--	1	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	
1	106404	Cover, 20' cord, automatic, 230V plug • Couvercle, 20' cordon, automatique, 230V fiche • Cubierta, 20' cable, automática, 230V enchufe	--	--	--	1	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	
1	106505	Cover, 20' cord, manual • Couvercle, 20' cordon, manuel • Cubierta, 20' cable, manual	--	--	--	--	1	--	1	--	--	1	--	
1	106507	Cover, 10' cord, manual, 230V plug • Couvercle, 10' cordon, manuel, 230V fiche • Cubierta, 10' cable, manual, 230V enchufe	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1	
1	106504	Cover, 20' cord, manual, 230V plug • Couvercle, 20' cordon, manuel, 230V fiche • Cubierta, 20' cable, manual, 230V enchufe	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1	
1	106506	Cover, 25' cord, manual • Couvercle, 25' cordon, manuel • Cubierta, 25' cable, manual	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1	--	--	--	
2	902437	Screw, #8-32 x 1/4" • Vis, #8-32 x 1/4" • Tornillo, #8-32 x 1/4"	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
3	921059	Washer, lock, #8 • Rondelle-freins, #8 • Arandela de bloqueo, #8	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
4	909022	Screw/washer, #10-24 x 5/8" • Vis/rondelle, #10-24 x 5/8" • Tornillo/arandela, #10-24 x 5/8"	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	
5	928002	Seal ring, 4.718 x .078 • Joint torique, 4.718 x .078 • Junta tórica, 4.718 x .078	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
6	928039	Seal ring, 7.928 x .078 • Joint torique, 7.928 x .078 • Junta tórica, 7.928 x .078	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
7	106362	Float • Flotteur • Flotador	1	1	1	1	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	
8	106355	Rod, float • Tige, flotteur • Barra, flotador	1	1	1	1	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	
9	106354	Strap, float • Sangle, flotteur • Correa, flotador	1	1	1	1	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	
10	921012	Washer, plain, 1/4" • Rondelle, ordinaire 1/4" • Arandela, escueto 1/4"	1	1	1	1	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	
11	921103	Washer, lock, 1/4" • Rondelle-freins, 1/4" • Arandela de bloqueo, 1/4"	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	
12	903725	Screw, cap, 1/4-20 x 7/8" • Vis, 1/4-20 x 7/8" • Tornillo, 1/4-20 x 7/8"	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	
13	106369	Screen/base • Grille/socle • Rejilla/base	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
14	108101	Handle • Poignée • Manija	1	1	1	1	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	
14	114100	Handle, ring • Manche, anneau • Manija, anillo	--	--	--	--	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
15	106121	Plate • Plaque • Placa	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
16	902437	Screw, #8-32 x 1/4" • Vis, #8-32 x 1/4" • Tornillo, #8-32 x 1/4"	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
17	901424	Screw • Vis • Tornillo	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1	1	--	--	
18	950026	Float switch, 10' • Interrupteur à flotteur, 10' • Interruptor de flotador, 10'	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1	--	--	--	
18	950043	Float switch, 20' • Interrupteur à flotteur, 20' • Interruptor de flotador, 20'	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1	--	--	
19	927427	Loop clamp • Collier boucle • Abrazadera de bucle	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1	1	--	--	

Table 1 - Replacement Parts • Table 1 - Pièces de Rechange • Tabla 1 - Lista de Partes